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White Stone Basins. Your Piece of Italy.
White Stone by Unoceramica is intensely focused on the challenge of innovation 
and design. Our answer is the creation of splendidly unique fine fire clay basins. 
From within our Civita Castellana studios in Italy, some of Europe’s most prestigious 
designers have crafted their vision — continually exploring ideas that can contribute, 
today or in the future, to beautiful and highly personal bathroom products.

Product Quality Guarantee White Stone Basins are  
covered by a 15 year product replacement warranty  
and a 12 month warranty over spare parts and labour.  
To see the full Reece Product Quality Guarantee,  
visit www.reece.com.au/warranties



Hox 48 Semi Recessed Basin 
480mm x 480mm - 1 or 3 tapholes 
9 litres

Tapware and wastes sold separately.
Tapware shown are overseas models and not necessarily available in Australia.

hox



Hox Above Counter/Wall Basin 
480mm x 480mm - �0, 1 or 3 tapholes - 8 litres
Available as above counter or wall basin

Hox Mini Counter/Wall Basin
450mm x 250mm - 1 taphole - 4 litres
Available as rear (pictured) or side mounted 
Right hand side taphole only on side mounted model

Hox Quad 40 Counter/Wall Basin
400mm x 410mm - �1 taphole - 9 litres

Hox 48 Semi Inset Basin 
485mm x 485mm - 1 or 3 tapholes - 9 litres



	XS Sheer Counter/wall Basin* 
350mm x 350mm - 1 taphole - 4.5 litres

xs

Tapware and wastes sold separately.
Tapware shown are overseas models and not necessarily available in Australia.

*For counter installation, install against wall to avoid visible wall fixings.



XS SHEER SEMI RECESSED BASIN
350mm x 350mm - 1 taphole - 4.5 litres

XS SHEER SEMI RECESSED BASIN
450mm x 350mm - 1 taphole - 5 litres

XS Sheer Rectangle Counter Basin 
250mm x 350mm - No taphole - 6 litres

XS Sheer Square Counter Basin 
350mm x 350mm - No taphole - 9.5 litres

XS Sheer Round Counter Basin 
350mm - �1 taphole - 3 litres

XS Sheer Counter/wall Basin* 
250mm x 350mm - 1 taphole - 2.5 litres

XS Sheer COUNTER/Wall Basin** 
450mm x 350mm - 1 taphole - 5 litres



OM In Undercounter Basin 
680mm x 370mm - No taphole 
11 litres

om

sink 50

Tapware and wastes sold separately.
Tapware shown are overseas models and not necessarily available in Australia.

Sink 50 Undercounter Basin
500mm x 340mm - No taphole 
14 litres



prisma

Tapware and wastes sold separately.
Tapware shown are overseas models and not necessarily available in Australia.
Cabinet is not available in Australia.

prisma basin/trough
610mm x 460mm - 1 taphole 
30 litres
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Hox 48 Semi Recessed Basin 
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Rear taphole 

Right hand taphole
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Hox Above Counter/Wall Basin Hox Mini Counter/Wall Basin
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OM In Undercounter Basin 
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XS Sheer Round  
Counter Basin 
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Sink 50 Undercounter Basin

3
5

34

50

56

18

1

5
3

41 34
20

5

B

B

A

A

3
5

34

50

56

18

1

5
3

41 34
20

5

B

B

A

A

prisma
prisma basin/trough
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	XS Sheer Counter Basin 
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XS Sheer Counter Basin 
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XS Sheer Square  
Counter Basin 
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XS Sheer Rectangle  
Counter Basin 
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XS SHEER SEMI RECESSED BASINXS SHEER SEMI RECESSED BASIN
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XS Sheer Wall Basin

UNOCERAMICA SRL VIA GARGARASI - Z.I. 01033 CIVITA CASTELLANA (VT) - ITALIA TEL. +39 0761 540175 - FAX. +39 0761 540721 - info@axaonline.it - ww.axaonline.it

N.B.: Le misure  indicate possono subire una variazione dello 
0.8 % circa, dovuta ad usura stampi o a piccole variazioni 
delle caratteristiche tecniche relative alle materie prime che 
compongono l’ impasto.

N.B.: Indicated size could have a variation of about 0,8 %  due 
to the usure of the moulds or the small variations of the raw 
materials’ technical characteristics used in the mixture. 
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Bathroom Happiness TM

Visit any one of our 300 showrooms around Australia for all the latest products, concepts and inspiration to make your bathroom whatever you want it to be. 
And for the ultimate bathroom experience, go to one of our bathroom life™ stores where you will find the biggest range of leading Australian and international brands.

Call 1800 032 566 or visit www.reece.com.au for your nearest bathroom showroom. 

V18 [BROCHURE CODE 2130103]

Due to limitations in the printing process the colours in this brochure are a guide only. The manufacturer/distributor reserves the right to vary specifications or delete 
models from their range without prior notification. The manufacturer/distributor takes no responsibility for printing errors. White Stone Basins enjoy a 15 year product 
replacement warranty and a one year parts and labour warranty - domestic use only. See www.reece.com.au/warranties for more information.


